## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

No. DTFSS (1) 15811/15

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 23.05.2017

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Thiruvananthapuram Women Police Constable (Cat No. 198/2015) in Police Department Thiruvananthapuram District Deletion of Fidha Fathima from the Ranked List Reg.
- *Ref*:- 1) Ranked List No. 315/2016/DOT dated 07/06/2016 for the post of Women Police Constable.
  - 2) Letter No UFR II (3) 4423/2015/GW dated 28/04/2017
  - 3) Show Cause Notice No. DTFSS(1)15811/15 dated 03/05/2017.
  - 4) Order of the Hon'ble Chairman dated 23.05.2017.

It is hereby notified that the name of the following candidate included in the Ranked List No. 315/2016/DOT dated 07/06/2016 for the post of Women Police Constable in Police Department (Cat No. 198/2015) in Thiruvananthapuram District published on 07/06/2016 is deleted from the Ranked List.

Sl.No	Reg. No	Rank	Name	Remakrs
Main List				
1	169754	Rank No : 21	Fidha Fathima	Deleted from the Ranked List

The Ranked List No. 315/2016/DOT dated 07/06/2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

Sd/-

SURESH BABU S.S DISTRICT OFFICER, K.P.S.C DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.